
Coastal Carolina (6-7 , 3-5) -vs- UTSA (7-6 , 4-4)
12/23/2024 at Conway, South Carolina (Brooks Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 11:03 AM   End of Game: 02:33 PM   Duration: 03:29
Referee: Burnette,Rodney   Line Judge: Henley,Stephen   Side Judge:    Umpire: Forte,Jonathan
Back Judge: Woodford,Terry   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Pritchett,Bob   Field Judge: Pierre,Maurice
Temperature: 41   Wind: S 8mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 12/23/2024
Site: Conway, South Carolina (Brooks Stadium)
Attendance: 8,164

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CCU 0 0 0 15 15
TSA 0 21 6 17 44

Qtr Time Scoring Play CCU TSA
2nd 14:00 TSA - High,Brandon 9 yd run (Sandell,Tate kick), 7 plays, 62 yards, TOP 02:13 0 7
2nd 10:36 TSA - McCown,Owen 35 yd run (Sandell,Tate kick), 4 plays, 81 yards, TOP 01:45 0 14

2nd 07:12
TSA - Overmyer,Patrick 6 yd pass from McCown,Owen (Sandell,Tate kick) 4 plays, 57 yards, TOP
01:04 0 21

3rd 11:13 TSA - Sandell,Tate 38 yd field goal 9 plays, 50 yards, TOP 03:47 0 24
3rd 07:23 TSA - Sandell,Tate 27 yd field goal 6 plays, 47 yards, TOP 02:21 0 27

4th 14:52
CCU - Graves,Bryson 50 yd pass from Hudson,Tad (Hensley,Kade kick) 2 plays, 50 yards, TOP
00:26 7 27

4th 14:40 TSA - Carpenter,Chris 93 yd kickoff return (Sandell,Tate kick) 7 34
4th 08:07 TSA - Sandell,Tate 29 yd field goal 6 plays, 44 yards, TOP 03:26 7 37

4th 04:43
CCU - McKie,Senika 9 yd pass from Hudson,Tad (Johnson,Brooks pass) 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP
03:24 15 37

4th 04:28 TSA - Henderson III,Will 51 yd run (Petro,Michael kick), 1 plays, 51 yards, TOP 00:08 15 44



Team Statistics CCU TSA
FIRST DOWNS 15 23
    Rushing 7 10
    Passing 5 12
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 98 257
    Attempts 41 31
    Avg. Per Rush 2.4 8.3
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 136 266
    Yds. Lost 38 9
NET YARDS Passing 173 256
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-28-1 24-33-1
    Avg. / Att. 6.2 7.8
    Avg. / Comp. 10.2 10.7
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 271 513
    Plays 69 64
    Avg. / Play 3.9 8
    Fumbles - Lost 2-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-96 10-87
PUNTS-YARDS 7-322 2-95
    Avg. / Punt 46 47.5
    Net / Punt 44.1 48.5
    Inside 20 3 0
    50+ Yards 2 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-173 9-542
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 57.7 60.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 15.3 49.8
    Touchbacks 0 3
    Fair Catch 0 45
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1--2-0 4-13-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return -2.0 3.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-34-0 2-127-1
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 11.3 63.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:37 26:23
        1st Quarter 9:02 5:58
        2nd Quarter 9:33 5:27
        3rd Quarter 5:19 9:41
        4th Quarter 9:43 5:17
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 16 6 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 4 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 5-5
        Touchdowns 1-2 2-5
        Field Goals 0-2 3-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-9 4-22
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 3-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Coastal Carolina UTSA

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Hudson,Tad 17 26 173 2 0 50 3
Duplessis,Kyre 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Walker,Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sebafundi,Emile 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 17 28 173 2 1 50 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
McCown,Owen 23 30 254 1 1 38 1
Marburger,Eddie Lee 1 2 2 0 0 2 0
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 33 256 1 1 38 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bennett,Braydon 22 59 5 54 0 10 2.5
Tucker,Jameson 2 19 0 19 0 18 9.5
Hudson,Tad 12 43 28 15 0 14 1.3
Molder II,Antonio 2 14 0 14 0 10 7.0
Pack Jr.,Matt 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Del Grande,Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Schuessler,Nathan 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Walker,Alex 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 41 136 38 98 0 18 2.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Henderson III,Will 5 81 0 81 1 51 16.2
High,Brandon 11 76 0 76 1 17 6.9
McCown,Owen 4 46 9 37 1 35 9.3
Donnell,Bryson 7 35 0 35 0 19 5.0
Amador II,David 1 16 0 16 0 16 16.0
McCoy,Willie 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Marburger,Eddie Lee 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Davis Jr.,Dematrius 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Totals 31 266 9 257 3 51 8.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Graves,Bryson 2 53 1 50
Tucker,Jameson 2 34 0 20
Bennett,Braydon 4 28 0 17
McKie,Senika 4 23 1 9
Duplessis,Kyre 2 22 0 17
Berrong,Cane 1 5 0 5
Courtney,Zach 1 5 0 5
Wiedner,Xakery 1 3 0 3
Johnson,Brooks 0 0 0 0
Wright,Cameron 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 173 2 50

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Amador II,David 7 110 0 38
McCuin,Devin 5 63 0 28
High,Brandon 2 27 0 18
Thomas,Houston 2 27 0 22
Carpenter,Chris 2 16 0 8
Overmyer,Patrick 4 13 1 6
Brow,Elliott 1 2 0 2
Anderson,Mekhi 0 0 0 0
Dishman,Dan 0 0 0 0
Donnell,Bryson 1 -2 0 0
Totals 24 256 1 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Sebafundi,Emile 7 322 46 54 3 0 2
Totals 7 322 46.0 54 3 0 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hogan,Caile 2 95 47.5 56 0 0 1
Totals 2 95 47.5 56 0 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Wiedner,Xakery 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor,Tray 0 0 0 3 34 15 0 0 0
Bruce,Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 -2 0 3 34 15 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Carpenter,Chris 4 13 5 1 93 93 0 0 0
Anderson,Mekhi 0 0 0 1 34 34 0 0 0
Rodgers,Jakevian 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 4 13 5 2 127 93 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Sandell,Tate 3rd 11:13 38 GOOD
Sandell,Tate 3rd 07:23 27 GOOD
Sandell,Tate 4th 08:07 29 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Gray,Liam 3 173 0 0 57.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Sandell,Tate 9 542 3 0 60.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Coastal Carolina Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Powell,Juan 6 3 9 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bruce,Shane 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Cody,Zach 1 4 5 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gordon,Xamarion 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Goram-Welch,Sawyer — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Avyonne 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brown,Barry 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eubanks,Courtney 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cash,Joah 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryant,Jayden 3 — 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Fuller,Cohen 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fletcher,Tobias 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,AJ 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diggs,Deamontae 1 1 2 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
McDowell,Se'Von 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Tray — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Ransaw,Gavin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jenkins,Keontae 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Myles 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Anokwuru,Clinton — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diawara,Ibrahim 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wiedner,Xakery 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nesbitt,Travis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McKie,Senika — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Graves,Bryson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Brooks — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hudson,Tad — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Andre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Hensley,Kade — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 38 28 66.0 3.0/12 1.0/9 1 —/— 1-0 3 — 3

UTSA Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Dumas,Syrus 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Newell,Elijah 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Brandon 4 1 5 2.0/15 2.0/15 — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Donyai 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Shaw,Vic 4 — 4 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Randle,Brevin 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Milton,Tyan 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
French,Martavius 3 — 3 3.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Davison,Elliott 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pewee,Owen 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Zechariah 1 2 3 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ligon,Jamal 1 1 2 1.0/4 1.0/4 1 —/— - — — —
Frazier,Zah — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper,Camron — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Buxton,Jameian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simon,Asyrus — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilkerson,Marcellus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,Denver 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Kenyan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rodgers,Jakevian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Jones,Jonathan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Link-Milam Jr.,Ronald 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wimberly,Daemian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Brown,Kaleb — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hardy,Jamel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Otutu,Chidera — 1 1 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —



Ozowalu,Kenny 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Leonard,Tai — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Clayton,Christian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
McCown,Owen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carpenter,Chris — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marburger,Eddie Lee — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henderson III,Will — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
High,Brandon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sandell,Tate — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Overmyer,Patrick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Petro,Michael — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 24 67.0 10.0/38 4.0/22 1 —/— 1-0 3 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Coastal Carolina

UTSA

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CCU25 15:00 KO CCU32 11:28 PUNT 6-7 03:32
1st CCU30 07:50 DOWNS TSA45 04:01 PUNT 7-25 03:49
1st CCU19 02:54 PUNT CCU26 01:13 PUNT 3-7 01:41
2nd CCU20 13:55 KO CCU28 12:21 PUNT 4-8 01:34
2nd CCU7 10:30 KO CCU13 08:16 PUNT 3-6 02:14
2nd CCU35 07:05 KO TSA5 01:38 DOWNS 12-60 05:27
3rd CCU25 11:13 KO CCU22 09:44 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:29
3rd CCU25 07:23 KO CCU28 06:20 PUNT 3-15 01:03
3rd TSA34 04:52 INT TSA44 02:23 INT 4-(-10) 02:29
3rd CCU50 00:18 PUNT TSA0 14:52 TD 2-50 00:26
4th CCU25 14:40 KO TSA45 11:33 DOWNS 6-30 03:07
4th CCU25 08:07 KO TSA0 04:43 TD 8-75 03:24
4th CCU25 04:28 KO CCU33 03:11 DOWNS 4-8 01:17
4th CCU24 01:47 DOWNS CCU37 00:00 HALF 4-13 01:47

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TSA18 11:28 PUNT CCU30 07:50 DOWNS 8-52 03:38
1st TSA1 04:01 PUNT TSA8 02:54 PUNT 3-7 01:07
1st TSA38 01:13 PUNT CCU0 14:00 TD 7-62 02:13
2nd TSA19 12:21 PUNT CCU0 10:36 TD 4-81 01:45
2nd TSA43 08:16 PUNT CCU0 07:12 TD 4-57 01:04
2nd TSA5 01:38 DOWNS CCU42 00:00 HALF 9-53 01:38
3rd TSA30 15:00 KO CCU20 11:13 FG 9-50 03:47
3rd TSA44 09:44 PUNT CCU9 07:23 FG 6-47 02:21
3rd TSA12 06:20 PUNT TSA15 04:52 INT 3-3 01:28
3rd TSA15 02:23 INT TSA11 00:18 PUNT 3-(-4) 02:05
4th TSA45 11:33 DOWNS CCU11 08:07 FG 6-44 03:26
4th TSA49 04:36 KO CCU0 04:28 TD 1-51 00:08
4th CCU33 03:11 DOWNS CCU24 01:47 DOWNS 4-9 01:24



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Coastal Carolina wins toss and will receive; TSA will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Sandell,Tate kickoff 65 yards to
the CCU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coastal Carolina at 15:00
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at CCU25 PENALTY CCU Delay Of Game (Hudson,Tad) 5 yards from CCU25 to CCU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CCU20 Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 0 yards to the CCU20 (Taylor,Donyai; Frazier,Zah).
2nd and 15 at CCU20 PENALTY CCU False Start (Berrong,Cane) 5 yards from CCU20 to CCU15. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at CCU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Duplessis,Kyre caught at CCU32, for 17 yards to

the CCU32 (Davison,Elliott).
3rd and 3 at CCU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush right for 12 yards gain to the CCU44 (Shaw,Vic), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush left for 2 yards loss to the CCU42 (Taylor,Donyai).
2nd and 12 at CCU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CCU35 (Brown,Brandon).
3rd and 19 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Walker,Alex sacked for loss of 3 yards to the CCU32 (Shaw,Vic).
4th and 22 at CCU32 Sebafundi,Emile punt 50 yards to the UTSA18.

UTSA at 11:28
1st and 10 at TSA18 UTSA drive start at 11:28.
2nd and 1 at TSA27 Timeout Other, clock 11:28.
1st and 10 at TSA18 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short right to High,Brandon caught at UTSA19, for 9 yards to the UTSA27

(Bruce,Shane), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at TSA27 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UTSA30 (Bruce,Shane; Diggs,Deamontae),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TSA30 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush right for 3 yards gain to the UTSA33 (Ransaw,Gavin).
2nd and 7 at TSA33 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to McCuin,Devin caught at UTSA30, for 28 yards to

the CCU39 (Cody,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU39 Shotgun McCown,Owen sacked for loss of 9 yards to the CCU48 (Diggs,Deamontae).
2nd and 19 at CCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Amador II,David caught at CCU50, for 4 yards to

the CCU44 (Bruce,Shane).
3rd and 15 at CCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short right to Carpenter,Chris caught at CCU39, for 8 yards to

the CCU36 (Powell,Juan), out of bounds.
4th and 7 at CCU36 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen rush right for 6 yards gain to the CCU30 (Eubanks,Courtney) PENALTY UTSA

Holding declined, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Coastal Carolina at 07:50
1st and 10 at CCU30 Coastal Carolina drive start at 07:50.
1st and 10 at CCU40 Timeout Other, clock 07:50.
1st and 10 at CCU30 Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CCU40 (Frazier,Zah; Newell,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush right for 4 yards gain to the CCU44 (Pewee,Owen).
2nd and 6 at CCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush left for 4 yards gain to the CCU48 (Leonard,Tai; Buxton,Jameian).
3rd and 2 at CCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UTSA48 (Jones,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TSA48 No Huddle-Shotgun Duplessis,Kyre pass incomplete deep left to Bennett,Braydon thrown to UTSA04.
2nd and 10 at TSA48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UTSA43 (Simon,Asyrus; Ligon,Jamal).
3rd and 5 at TSA43 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UTSA45 (French,Martavius).
4th and 7 at TSA45 Sebafundi,Emile punt 44 yards to the UTSA01.

UTSA at 04:01
1st and 10 at TSA1 UTSA drive start at 04:01.
2nd and 10 at TSA1 Timeout Other, clock 04:01.
1st and 10 at TSA1 Shotgun Donnell,Bryson rush middle for 0 yards to the UTSA01 (Gordon,Xamarion).
2nd and 10 at TSA1 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass incomplete short middle to Dishman,Dan thrown to UTSA06 QB hurried

by Bryant,Jayden.
3rd and 10 at TSA1 PENALTY UTSA Delay Of Game . NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at TSA1 No Huddle-Shotgun Donnell,Bryson rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UTSA08 (Cody,Zach; Powell,Juan)

PENALTY CCU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting UTSA UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting.
4th and 3 at TSA8 Hogan,Caile punt 56 yards to the CCU36 muffed by Wiedner,Xakery at CCU36 recovered by CCU Taylor,Tray at

CCU34, End Of Play PENALTY CCU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Kirkpatrick,John) 15 yards from CCU34 to
CCU19.

4th and 3 at TSA8 CCU ball on CCU19.

Coastal Carolina at 02:54
1st and 10 at CCU19 Coastal Carolina drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at CCU19 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right to McKie,Senika thrown to CCU17 broken up by

Clayton,Christian.
2nd and 10 at CCU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 0 yards to the CCU19 (Brown,Brandon; Taylor,Donyai).



3rd and 10 at CCU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Bennett,Braydon caught at CCU15, for 7 yards to the
CCU26 (Davison,Elliott).

4th and 3 at CCU26 Sebafundi,Emile punt 41 yards to the UTSA33 Carpenter,Chris return 5 yards to the UTSA38 (Powell,Juan).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UTSA at 01:13
1st and 10 at TSA38 UTSA drive start at 01:13.
1st and 10 at TSA38 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Amador II,David caught at CCU47, for 15 yards to the

CCU47, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU47 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass incomplete short right to Amador II,David thrown to CCU49.
2nd and 10 at CCU47 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CCU42 (Brown,Barry; Jones,Avyonne).
3rd and 5 at CCU42 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush middle for 12 yards gain to the CCU30 (Jones,Avyonne), 1ST DOWN.

Coastal Carolina 0-0 UTSA

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at CCU30 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CCU30 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short right to McCuin,Devin caught at CCU22, for 18 yards to the CCU12

(Fletcher,Tobias), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU12 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU09 (Powell,Juan).
2nd and 7 at CCU9 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush middle for 9 yards gain to the CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:00, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Sandell,Tate kick attempt good (H: Hogan,Caile, LS: Collenback,Cade).
1st and 10 at CCU20 Timeout Other, clock 14:00.
1st and 10 at TSA35 Sandell,Tate kickoff 60 yards to the CCU05 Taylor,Tray return 15 yards to the CCU20 (Harris,Denver).

Coastal Carolina 0-7 UTSA

Coastal Carolina at 13:55
1st and 10 at CCU20 Coastal Carolina drive start at 13:55.
1st and 10 at CCU20 Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush left for 14 yards gain to the CCU34 (Dumas,Syrus; Cooper,Camron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete deep middle to Tucker,Jameson thrown to UTSA25 PENALTY

CCU Pass Interference (Tucker,Jameson) 15 yards from CCU34 to CCU19. NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at CCU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right to McKie,Senika thrown to CCU19 QB hurried by

Randle,Brevin.
2nd and 25 at CCU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Wright,Cameron thrown to CCU25.
3rd and 25 at CCU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 9 yards gain to the CCU28 (Milton,Tyan).
4th and 16 at CCU28 Sebafundi,Emile punt 54 yards to the UTSA18 Carpenter,Chris return 1 yard to the UTSA19 (Wiedner,Xakery).

UTSA at 12:21
1st and 10 at TSA19 UTSA drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at TSA19 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Amador II,David caught at UTSA37, for 38 yards to the

CCU43 (Eubanks,Courtney), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson III,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU40 (Williams,AJ; Bruce,Shane).
2nd and 7 at CCU40 No Huddle McCoy,Willie rush right for 5 yards gain to the CCU35 (Powell,Juan; Fletcher,Tobias).
3rd and 2 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen rush right for 35 yards gain to the CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:36, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Sandell,Tate kick attempt good (H: Hogan,Caile, LS: Collenback,Cade).
1st and 10 at CCU7 Timeout Other, clock 10:36.
1st and 10 at TSA35 Sandell,Tate kickoff 63 yards to the CCU02 Taylor,Tray return 5 yards to the CCU07 (Hardy,Jamel).

Coastal Carolina 0-14 UTSA

Coastal Carolina at 10:30
1st and 10 at CCU7 Coastal Carolina drive start at 10:30.
1st and 10 at CCU7 Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU09 (Milton,Tyan).
2nd and 8 at CCU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU11 (Shaw,Vic).
3rd and 6 at CCU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU13 (Randle,Brevin).
4th and 4 at CCU13 Sebafundi,Emile punt 49 yards to the UTSA38 Carpenter,Chris return 5 yards to the UTSA43 (McDowell,Se'Von).

UTSA at 08:16
1st and 10 at TSA43 UTSA drive start at 08:16.
1st and 10 at CCU38 Timeout Other, clock 08:16.
1st and 10 at TSA43 Shotgun Donnell,Bryson rush middle for 19 yards gain to the CCU38 (Cash,Joah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Amador II,David rush right for 16 yards gain to the CCU22 (Powell,Juan), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN, PENALTY CCU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Powell,Juan) 11 yard from CCU22 to CCU11, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Donnell,Bryson rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CCU06 (Williams,AJ).
2nd and 5 at CCU6 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Overmyer,Patrick caught at CCU06, for 6 yards to

the CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:12, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Sandell,Tate kick attempt good (H: Hogan,Caile, LS: Collenback,Cade).
1st and 10 at TSA35 Sandell,Tate kickoff 59 yards to the CCU06 Taylor,Tray return 14 yards to the CCU20 (Wilkerson,Marcellus)

PENALTY UTSA UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Wilkerson,Marcellus) 15 yards from CCU20 to CCU35.



1st and 10 at TSA35 CCU ball on CCU35.

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

TSA will receive; CCU will defend West end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Gray,Liam kickoff 35 yards to the UTSA30 fair catch by
Cooper,Camron at UTSA30. 
 
 
 

Coastal Carolina 0-21 UTSA

Coastal Carolina at 07:05
1st and 10 at CCU35 Coastal Carolina drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at CCU35 Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush right for 2 yards gain to the CCU37 (Brown,Brandon).
2nd and 8 at CCU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to McKie,Senika caught at CCU41, for 4 yards to the

CCU41 (Dumas,Syrus).
3rd and 4 at CCU41 PENALTY CCU False Start (Hudson,Tad) 5 yards from CCU41 to CCU36. NO PLAY.
3rd and 9 at CCU36 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to Tucker,Jameson caught at CCU50, for 14 yards to the CCU50,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Tucker,Jameson caught at UTSA31, for 20 yards to

the UTSA30 (Newell,Elijah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Pass
completion". PLAY STANDS.

1st and 10 at TSA30 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UTSA28, End Of Play.
2nd and 8 at TSA28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Berrong,Cane caught at UTSA25, for 5 yards to the

UTSA23 (Dumas,Syrus; Cooper,Camron).
3rd and 3 at TSA23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UTSA20 (Newell,Elijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TSA20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UTSA15 (Pewee,Owen).
2nd and 5 at TSA15 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to McKie,Senika thrown to UTSA05 broken up by

Dumas,Syrus, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UTSA Pass Interference (Dumas,Syrus) 8 yards from UTSA15 to UTSA07,
1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 7 at TSA7 Timeout Other, clock 01:59.
1st and 7 at TSA7 PENALTY CCU False Start  5 yards from UTSA07 to UTSA12. NO PLAY.
1st and 12 at TSA12 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush right for 2 yards gain to the UTSA10 (Davison,Elliott; Newell,Elijah).
2nd and 10 at TSA10 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 01:51.
2nd and 10 at TSA10 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UTSA06 (Shaw,Vic).
3rd and 6 at TSA6 Timeout UTSA, clock 01:47.
3rd and 6 at TSA6 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UTSA04 (Brown,Brandon).
4th and 4 at TSA4 Timeout UTSA, clock 01:43.
4th and 4 at TSA4 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush right for 1 yard loss to the UTSA05 (French,Martavius), out of bounds,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

UTSA at 01:38
1st and 10 at TSA5 UTSA drive start at 01:38.
1st and 10 at TSA5 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass incomplete short left to Thomas,Houston thrown to UTSA10 broken up by

Gordon,Xamarion.
2nd and 10 at TSA5 Shotgun High,Brandon rush right for 6 yards gain to the UTSA11 (Bruce,Shane; Cody,Zach).
3rd and 4 at TSA11 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short right to McCuin,Devin caught at UTSA28, for 17 yards to the

UTSA28 (Gordon,Xamarion), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY CCU Offside declined.
1st and 10 at TSA28 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to McCuin,Devin caught at UTSA29, for 1 yard to the UTSA29

(Gordon,Xamarion).
2nd and 9 at TSA29 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Amador II,David caught at UTSA35, for 8 yards to the

UTSA37, End Of Play.
3rd and 1 at TSA37 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Thomas,Houston caught at UTSA41, for 5 yards to the

UTSA42 (Bruce,Shane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TSA42 McCown,Owen pass incomplete, Spike.
2nd and 10 at TSA42 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Carpenter,Chris caught at UTSA49, for 8 yards to the UTSA50

(Gordon,Xamarion).
3rd and 2 at TSA50 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short right to Amador II,David caught at CCU45, for 8 yards to the CCU42

(Bruce,Shane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU42 End of game, clock 00:00.

Coastal Carolina 0-21 UTSA

UTSA at 15:00
1st and 10 at TSA30 UTSA drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at TSA30 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short right to High,Brandon caught at UTSA25, for 18 yards to the

UTSA48 (Brown,Barry; Jones,Avyonne), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TSA48 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush left for 17 yards gain to the CCU35 (Jones,Avyonne), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass incomplete deep left to Dishman,Dan thrown to CCU12 broken up by

Jones,Avyonne.
2nd and 10 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Donnell,Bryson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU33 (Goram-Welch,Sawyer;

Brown,Barry).
3rd and 8 at CCU33 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short middle to Amador II,David caught at CCU32, for 9 yards

to the CCU24 (Goram-Welch,Sawyer; Cash,Joah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU24 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU22 (Powell,Juan).
2nd and 8 at CCU22 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Overmyer,Patrick caught at CCU22, for 2 yards to

the CCU20 (Cash,Joah).
3rd and 6 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass incomplete short left to Overmyer,Patrick thrown to CCU01.



4th and 6 at CCU20 Sandell,Tate field goal attempt from 38 yards GOOD (H: Hogan,Caile, LS: Collenback,Cade), clock 11:13.
1st and 10 at CCU25 Timeout Other, clock 11:13.
1st and 10 at TSA35 Sandell,Tate kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coastal Carolina 0-24 UTSA

Coastal Carolina at 11:13
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 11:13.
1st and 10 at CCU25 Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CCU30 (Pewee,Owen).
2nd and 5 at CCU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad sacked for loss of 8 yards to the CCU22 (Brown,Brandon).
3rd and 13 at CCU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short middle to McKie,Senika thrown to CCU25 broken up by

Milton,Tyan.
4th and 13 at CCU22 Sebafundi,Emile punt 36 yards to the UTSA42 Carpenter,Chris return 2 yards to the UTSA44 (Jenkins,Keontae),

out of bounds.

UTSA at 09:44
1st and 10 at TSA44 UTSA drive start at 09:44.
1st and 10 at CCU28 Timeout Other, clock 09:44.
1st and 10 at TSA44 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Amador II,David caught at UTSA43, for 28 yards to the

CCU28 (Powell,Juan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun High,Brandon rush middle for 15 yards gain to the CCU13 (Bryant,Jayden), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU13 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short right to McCuin,Devin caught at CCU16, for 1 yard loss

to the CCU14 (Powell,Juan; Cody,Zach).
2nd and 11 at CCU14 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen rush left for 5 yards gain to the CCU09, End Of Play.
3rd and 6 at CCU9 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass incomplete short left to Carpenter,Chris thrown to CCU00 broken up by

Gordon,Xamarion.
4th and 6 at CCU9 Sandell,Tate field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD (H: Hogan,Caile, LS: Collenback,Cade), clock 07:23.
1st and 10 at CCU25 Timeout Other, clock 07:23.
1st and 10 at TSA35 Sandell,Tate kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback.

Coastal Carolina 0-27 UTSA

Coastal Carolina at 07:23
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at CCU25 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right to Tucker,Jameson thrown to CCU28.
2nd and 10 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush left for 2 yards loss to the CCU23 (French,Martavius).
3rd and 12 at CCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete deep right to Tucker,Jameson thrown to UTSA40 PENALTY UTSA

Offside (Shaw,Vic) 5 yards from CCU23 to CCU28. NO PLAY.
3rd and 7 at CCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Wright,Cameron thrown to CCU35.
4th and 7 at CCU28 Sebafundi,Emile punt 48 yards to the UTSA24 PENALTY UTSA UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Carpenter,Chris)

12 yards from UTSA24 to UTSA12.
4th and 7 at CCU28 TSA ball on TSA12.

UTSA at 06:20
1st and 10 at TSA12 UTSA drive start at 06:20.
1st and 10 at TSA12 McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Overmyer,Patrick caught at UTSA15, for 5 yards to the UTSA17

(Cody,Zach; Goram-Welch,Sawyer).
2nd and 5 at TSA17 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short middle to Donnell,Bryson caught at UTSA15, for 2 yards loss to the

UTSA15 (Bryant,Jayden).
3rd and 7 at TSA15 Timeout UTSA, clock 04:58.
3rd and 7 at TSA15 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass intercepted by Bruce,Shane at UTSA34 QB hurried by Jones,Andre, End Of Play.

Coastal Carolina at 04:52
1st and 10 at TSA34 Coastal Carolina drive start at 04:52.
1st and 10 at TSA34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush middle for 7 yards loss to the UTSA41 (Otutu,Chidera;

Robinson,Zechariah).
2nd and 17 at TSA41 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Bennett,Braydon caught at UTSA42, for 1 yard to the

UTSA40 (Randle,Brevin).
3rd and 16 at TSA40 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad sacked for loss of 4 yards to the UTSA44 (Ligon,Jamal), fumble by Hudson,Tad

recovered by CCU Del Grande,Nick at UTSA44, End Of Play.
4th and 20 at TSA44 No Huddle-Shotgun Sebafundi,Emile pass intercepted by Rodgers,Jakevian at UTSA15, End Of Play.

UTSA at 02:23
1st and 10 at TSA15 UTSA drive start at 02:23.
1st and 10 at TSA15 PENALTY UTSA UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct  7 yards from UTSA15 to UTSA08. NO PLAY.
1st and 17 at TSA8 Shotgun High,Brandon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UTSA09 (Fuller,Cohen; Nesbitt,Travis).
2nd and 16 at TSA9 Shotgun Donnell,Bryson rush middle for 0 yards to the UTSA09 (Diawara,Ibrahim).
3rd and 16 at TSA9 Shotgun Donnell,Bryson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UTSA11 (Bryant,Jayden).
4th and 14 at TSA11 Hogan,Caile punt 39 yards to the UTSA50 fair catch by Taylor,Tray at CCU50.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coastal Carolina at 00:18
1st and 10 at CCU50 Coastal Carolina drive start at 00:18.
1st and 10 at CCU50 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Duplessis,Kyre caught at UTSA45, for 5 yards to the UTSA45

(Milton,Tyan).
Coastal Carolina 0-27 UTSA

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 5 at TSA45 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 5 at TSA45 PENALTY CCU False Start (Wright,Cameron) 5 yards from UTSA45 to UTSA50. NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at TSA50 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete deep right to Graves,Bryson caught at UTSA15, for 50 yards to the UTSA00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:52, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY CCU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Graves,Bryson) 15 yards
from UTSA00 to UTSA03.

1st and 10 at TSA3 Hensley,Kade kick attempt good (H: West,Mack, LS: Arnoult,Blake).
1st and 10 at CCU3 Timeout Other, clock 14:52.
1st and 10 at CCU20 Gray,Liam kickoff 73 yards to the UTSA07 Carpenter,Chris return 93 yards to the CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

14:40.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Sandell,Tate kick attempt good (H: Hogan,Caile, LS: Collenback,Cade).
1st and 10 at TSA35 Sandell,Tate kickoff 51 yards to the CCU14 fair catch by Akpaloo,Geajorm at CCU14.

Coastal Carolina 7-27 UTSA

Coastal Carolina at 14:40
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 14:40.
1st and 10 at CCU25 Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush left for 4 yards gain to the CCU29 (Randle,Brevin).
2nd and 6 at CCU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to Bennett,Braydon caught at CCU24, for 17 yards to

the CCU46, out of bounds at CCU46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jameson rush right for 1 yard gain to the CCU47 (Randle,Brevin; Newell,Elijah), out

of bounds.
2nd and 9 at CCU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Wiedner,Xakery caught at CCU48, for 3 yards to the

CCU50 (Newell,Elijah).
3rd and 6 at CCU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Courtney,Zach caught at UTSA46, for 5 yards to

the UTSA45 (Taylor,Donyai).
4th and 1 at TSA45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush middle for 0 yards to the UTSA45 (Wimberly,Daemian), TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

UTSA at 11:33
1st and 10 at TSA45 UTSA drive start at 11:33.
1st and 10 at CCU33 Timeout Other, clock 11:33.
1st and 10 at TSA45 Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short left to Thomas,Houston caught at UTSA50, for 22 yards to the

CCU33 (Eubanks,Courtney), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson III,Will rush right for 21 yards gain to the CCU12 (Brown,Barry), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson III,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU09 (Goram-Welch,Sawyer;

Anokwuru,Clinton).
2nd and 7 at CCU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson III,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU06 (Brown,Tray; Fuller,Cohen).
3rd and 4 at CCU6 PENALTY UTSA False Start (Rios,Ben) 5 yards from CCU06 to CCU11. NO PLAY.
3rd and 9 at CCU11 No Huddle-Shotgun McCown,Owen pass complete short middle to Overmyer,Patrick caught at CCU13, for 0 yards

to the CCU11 (Fuller,Cohen).
4th and 9 at CCU11 Sandell,Tate field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD (H: Hogan,Caile, LS: Collenback,Cade), clock 08:07.
1st and 10 at CCU25 Timeout Other, clock 08:07.
1st and 10 at TSA35 Sandell,Tate kickoff 59 yards to the CCU06 fair catch by Taylor,Tray at CCU06.

Coastal Carolina 7-37 UTSA

Coastal Carolina at 08:07
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at CCU25 Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush right for 0 yards to the CCU25 (Buxton,Jameian).
2nd and 10 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to Graves,Bryson caught at CCU28, for 3 yards to the

CCU28 (Milton,Tyan).
3rd and 7 at CCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete deep right to Tucker,Jameson thrown to UTSA43 PENALTY UTSA

Offside (Wimberly,Daemian) 5 yards from CCU28 to CCU33. NO PLAY.
3rd and 2 at CCU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to McKie,Senika caught at CCU38, for 5 yards to the

CCU38, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad rush left for 4 yards gain to the CCU42 (Taylor,Donyai) PENALTY UTSA UNS:

Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Otutu,Chidera) 15 yards from CCU42 to UTSA43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TSA43 Timeout UTSA, clock 06:14.
1st and 10 at TSA43 Shotgun Tucker,Jameson rush right for 18 yards gain to the UTSA25 (Robinson,Zechariah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TSA25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short middle to Johnson,Brooks thrown to UTSA10.
2nd and 10 at TSA25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Braydon rush right for 1 yard gain to the UTSA24 (Dumas,Syrus).
3rd and 9 at TSA24 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete deep middle to Graves,Bryson thrown to UTSA00, 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY UTSA Pass Interference (Brown,Brandon) 15 yards from UTSA24 to UTSA09, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.



1st and 9 at TSA9 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to McKie,Senika caught at UTSA00, for 9 yards to
the UTSA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:43.

1st and 10 at TSA3 Johnson,Brooks pass attempt Successful PENALTY CCU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Bennett,Braydon) 15
yards from UTSA00 to CCU20.

1st and 10 at TSA3 CCU ball on CCU20.
1st and 10 at CCU20 Gray,Liam kickoff 65 yards to the UTSA15 Anderson,Mekhi return 34 yards to the UTSA49 (McDowell,Se'Von).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Coastal Carolina 15-37 UTSA

UTSA at 04:36
1st and 10 at TSA49 UTSA drive start at 04:36.
1st and 10 at TSA49 Shotgun Henderson III,Will rush right for 51 yards gain to the CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:28, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Petro,Michael kick attempt good (H: Hogan,Caile, LS: Collenback,Cade).
1st and 10 at TSA35 Sandell,Tate kickoff 55 yards to the CCU10 fair catch by Taylor,Tray at CCU10.

Coastal Carolina 15-44 UTSA

Coastal Carolina at 04:28
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 04:28.
1st and 10 at CCU25 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to McKie,Senika caught at CCU29, for 5 yards to the CCU30

(Dumas,Syrus).
2nd and 5 at CCU30 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Bennett,Braydon caught at CCU26, for 3 yards to the CCU33

(Rodgers,Jakevian).
3rd and 2 at CCU33 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Wright,Cameron thrown to CCU40 QB hurried by

Wimberly,Daemian.
4th and 2 at CCU33 Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right to McKie,Senika thrown to CCU37 broken up by

Wimberly,Daemian, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

UTSA at 03:11
1st and 10 at CCU33 UTSA drive start at 03:11.
1st and 10 at CCU33 Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short right to Brow,Elliott caught at CCU33, for 2 yards to the

CCU31, out of bounds at CCU31.
2nd and 8 at CCU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis Jr.,Dematrius rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU28 (Gordon,Xamarion).
3rd and 5 at CCU28 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 5 at CCU28 Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short right to Anderson,Mekhi thrown to CCU24 QB hurried by

Brown,Tray.
4th and 5 at CCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee rush left for 4 yards gain to the CCU24 fumbled by Marburger,Eddie Lee

at CCU24 forced by Woods,Myles, out of bounds at CCU24, TURNOVER ON DOWNS. The previous play is under
automatic review - "Short of the line to gain". PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #9
E.Marburger rush left for 5 yards gain to the CCU23 fumbled by #9 E.Marburger at CCU23 forced by #14
M.Woods, out of bounds at CCU23, 1ST DOWN).

Coastal Carolina at 01:47
1st and 10 at CCU24 Coastal Carolina drive start at 01:47.
1st and 10 at CCU24 Shotgun Molder II,Antonio rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CCU28 (Robinson,Zechariah; Brown,Kaleb).
2nd and 6 at CCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Molder II,Antonio rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CCU38 (Link-Milam Jr.,Ronald), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Pack Jr.,Matt rush right for 1 yard gain to the CCU39 (Kelly,Kenyan; Dumas,Syrus).
2nd and 9 at CCU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Schuessler,Nathan rush left for 2 yards loss to the CCU37 (Ozowalu,Kenny).
3rd and 11 at CCU37 End of game, clock 00:00.

Coastal Carolina 15-44 UTSA


